
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Class 
P2 

FC 

FA 

S2 

No. 

97 
50 
30 

2 

Name 

Richard Colburn 

Hayden Eade 

James (Jim) Wright 

Bruce Domeck 

Best Tm 
1:17.355 

1:17.466 

1:22.438 

1:41.535 

Hometown 
Northbrook IL 

Barrington IL 

Wildwood MO 

Louisville KY 

Region 

CIN 

CHI 

STL 

KYR 

MemberNo 

3094 

532162 

56962 

148999 

Make-Model 
2009 Nostendo 1 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

1990 Swift DB-4 

oselot mk 6 a 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Sunshine Metals 

unique automotive 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:20 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 10:18:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 1=ASR P1/2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/S/X CFC 

Sat Grid 

Qualifying started at 9:17:34 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 09:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional

susie
Typewriter
Official





Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 

18 
19 
2 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

8 
85 
15 
17 
49 

3 
00 
24 
21 
31 

5 
74 
06 

6 
0 

29 
75 
38 
23 
16 
05 

Name 

Simon Gamble 

Caleb Roethel 

Rick Bartuska 

Gian Buffomante 

Scott Barr 

Benjamin Anderson 

Dean Cunningham 

Ken Peterson 

Steve DeRoche 

Andrew Wisniewski 

Jason Kubasak 

Connor Sanda 

Robert Lojkovic 

Peter Jankovskis 

Matt Beale 

Dave Yahn 

Scott Sanda 

Chris Buccola 

James Offutt 

Mark Fogarty 

John O'Keefe 

Best Tm 
1:15.904 

1:16.832 

1:17.069 

1:17.073 

1:17.674 

1:17.793 

1:17.839 

1:17.850 

1:17.940 

1:18.006 

1:18.046 

1:18.300 

1:18.964 

1:19.072 

1:19.080 

1:19.431 

1:20.642 

1:21.231 

1:21.279 

1:21.347 

1:21.763 

Hometown 
Lake Barrington IL 

West Bend WI 

Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Appleton WI 

Ramsey MN 

Chicago IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Ingleside IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Western Springs IL 

Winnetka IL 

Lisle IL 

long grove IL 

HARTFORD WI 

Western Springs IL 

Skokie IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Appleton WI 

Danville IN 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

GuCo 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

MemberNo 

697220 

722514 

314816_1 

685924 

515144 

483660 

458463 

634533 

609567 

539575 

473196 

215450_4 

322887_1 

337818 

491857 

135501_1 

215450_1 

58622_3 

257483 

371059 

724726 

Make-Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Tag Sponsor 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 
Consumelz.com 
Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
90racing.com / Makt Motorsports 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosports 
Orr Autosport 
Safe-T-Alert | SRG Autosport 
Mako Networks 
Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Green Flag Racing 
Tro Manufacturing 
Elite Autosport 
Cream City Chaos 
Elite Autosport 
N/A 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 10:56 official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 10:55:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sat Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 9:48:47 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 09:45 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Class 
FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

CFF 

No. 

21 
33 

8 
28 
44 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Ethan Alexander 

Nathan Steinke 

William B Cobb 

Rod Lopez 

Best Tm 
1:15.060 

1:16.202 

1:24.796 

1:28.232 

1:28.907 

Hometown 
Rockford IL 

Grafton WI 

Louisville KY 

Cambridge WI 

Arlington Heights IL 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

KYR 

Milw 

BVR 

MemberNo 

499339 

672010 

439550 

254308_1 

668321 

Make-Model 
2014 Spectrum FF1600 

2008 red devil 

1976 Lola T342 

2006 CNB CNB Milton Bana 

Lola T540 

Tag Sponsor 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 
SISU capitalDonnett bay construction ALEXANDERS MOTORSPORTS 

Clueless Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Posted 11:25 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 11:24:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 3=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sat Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:21:00 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 10:20 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
3 
4 

Class 
T3 

ITJ 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

T3 

B-Spec 

ITA 

B-Spec 

ITR 

B-Spec 

ITB 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T2 

SMT 

ITS 

No. 

73 
82 
58 
98 
57 

113 
134 

3 
22 

137 
92 

105 
7 

48 
13 
25 
03 
06 

121 
89 

Name 

John LoGiudice 

Olivia Hammac 

Austin Pearce 

Bruce Bannister 

Steven Kohls 

Ryan Fant 

Eric Chang 

Kurt Rotman 

Ian Cameron 

Rob Conners 

John Haluska 

Austin Boynton 

Mike Stevens 

Dean Craft 

Ray Elliott 

James Hugger 

Bradley Wittlief 

Robbie Egeland 

Callahan Kohls 

Patrick McCarthy 

Best Tm 
1:19.112 

1:21.298 

1:23.734 

1:23.874 

1:24.574 

1:25.431 

1:26.998 

1:28.102 

1:28.514 

1:28.597 

1:29.829 

1:30.149 

1:30.700 

1:30.943 

1:31.204 

1:31.520 

1:41.079 

Hometown 
Hartland WI 

Taylorville IL 

Geneseo IL 

Novi MI 

Elm Grove WI 

CHICAGO IL 

green bay WI 

Dorr MI 

Madison WI 

Cedarburg WI 

West Des Moines IA 

appleton WI 

Fulton MO 

Hartville OH 

Wheaton IL 

Woodstock IL 

Elgin IL 

Barrington IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Mokena IL 

Region 

Milw 

STL 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

SBR 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

STL 

NEO 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

423869 

488758 

680764 

413544 

454661 

635340 

671753 

533424 

699393 

470923 

501973 

522490 

514523 

686472 

352372 

673721 

685190 

611207 

534025 

631750 

Make-Model 
2012 Ford Mustang 

2014 Audi TT 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

2009 Honda Fit 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1995 Ford Mustang gt 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

2015 Ford Fiesta 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 
T 
T 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Hale Printing 
Advanced Autosports 
Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 
Iowa Realty 
fox valley sports car club 
pfm racing 

Hugger Racing 
Turn 5 Motorsports/Olin Auto Service 
Team Egeland Motorsport 
Dad's Wallet 
Race Untamed 

Sorted on best lap time

Cars 06,89 and 121 do not have working transponders, not timed. 
Posted 11:48 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 11:47:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 4=T2-4, B/C-Spec ITA/B/C ITJ/R/S SMG/T/X S944 

Sat Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 10:50:09 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 10:50 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

T1 

SPO 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

ITE1 

ITE1 

GT2 

GT2 

No. 

5 
10 
79 
66 
18 
41 

110 
15 

3 
17 
21 
70 

167 

Name 

Brian Jankuski 

Jason Pearce 

Steven Greenhill 

Keith Feldott 

Paul Musschoot 

Tim Little 

David Henderson 

Kyle Gilbert 

Ross Wegge 

James Murray 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Brian Garcia 

Steve Leidholdt 

Best Tm 
1:17.499 

1:17.964 

1:20.066 

1:20.659 

1:25.422 

1:26.169 

1:26.205 

1:26.718 

1:26.782 

1:31.735 

1:32.910 

Hometown 
Glenbeulah WI 

Geneseo IL 

libertyville IL 

Fennville MI 

Marengo IL 

Rosemount MN 

Olivia MN 

Janesville WI 

River Falls WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Pine Island MN 

St. Charles IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

MemberNo 

701969 

411428 

395672 

34782 

281155 

700435 

460916 

652187 

640494 

445895 

676400 

644431 

499128 

Make-Model 
2013 Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW M3 

1997 BMW M3 V8 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

1990 Ford Muatang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro RS 

1993 Mazda RX-7 R1 

2000 Ford Mustang 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Howe GT2 

Tag 

T 
T 

Sponsor 

Me 
Bryant Commercial Group 
Blackhawk motors/ ELITE AUTOSPORTS 
Tagi International 
C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Crosstown Real Estate 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

B.J. Motorsports 
Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Cars 70 and 167 do not have working transponders, no times. 
Posted 12:25 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 12:24:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 5=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sat Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 11:24:44 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 11:25 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
2 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
2 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Class 
STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

08 
142 
122 

31 
98 
58 
10 
87 
34 
57 
43 

113 
83 
51 
26 
80 

143 
134 

13 
114 

74 
148 

32 
85 
88 
12 

189 

Name 

Caleb Patrie (Ebben) 

Kyle Greenhill 

Austin Smith 

Avery Stuckart 

Bruce Bannister 

Austin Pearce 

Matteo Azari 

Keith Mellen 

Gerald Winston 

Steven Kohls 

Bruce Allen 

Ryan Fant 

Evan Hameetman 

Kurt Rotman 

Jacob Springer 

Samantha Silver 

Mario Carini 

Eric Chang 

Rob May 

Aaron Gorman 

Cohen Craft 

John Iwata 

Ben Minch 

Randy Phillips 

Mike Hueholt 

Keegan Bosch 

Patrick McCarthy 

Best Tm 
1:20.554 

1:22.293 

1:22.802 

1:22.943 

1:23.234 

1:23.522 

1:23.646 

1:23.965 

1:24.024 

1:24.101 

1:24.579 

1:24.621 

1:24.677 

1:24.839 

1:24.947 

1:24.989 

1:25.324 

1:26.179 

1:26.269 

1:27.111 

1:27.302 

1:28.517 

1:28.713 

1:28.792 

1:29.961 

Hometown 
Waukesha WI 

libertyville IL 

Grafton WI 

Hartland WI 

Novi MI 

Geneseo IL 

Chicago IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Chicago IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Waconia MN 

CHICAGO IL 

Algonquin IL 

Dorr MI 

Mosinee WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Fox Point WI 

green bay WI 

Waukesha WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Pillager MN 

Oshkosh WI 

Amherst WI 

West Chicago IL 

Urbandale IA 

Franksville WI 

Mokena IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

SBR 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

MemberNo 

418749 

395683 

684476 

520475 

413544 

680764 

700768 

392538 

635191 

454661 

671991 

635340 

519293 

533424 

728677 

424412 

694580 

671753 

487741 

711563 

630240 

386296 

653420 

672154 

526039 

727361 

631750 

Make-Model 
2007 Honda Civic Si 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

Sponsor 

Tight Squeeze Racing 
Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Black Tie Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
Hale Printing 
Yellow Pad Homes 
Dreaming Tree Racing 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 
Advanced Auto Sports 

Advanced Autosports 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 
Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 
May Motorsports 
Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Cindy Iwata / Advanced Autosports 
Ben Minch Motorsports / Linda Mae's / Wepner Farms / Songbird Studios 

Urban Alarm Services 
Switch Race Engines Race Factory 
Race Untamed 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 12 was on the track but did not complete a lap. 
Car 189 transponder not working, no times. 
Posted 12:51 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 12:38:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 6=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPUSTL /U ITE2 

Sat Grid Official 

Qualifying started at 11:54:56 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 11:55 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

Class 

FA 

FC 

P2 

S2 

S2 

No. 
30 
50 
97 

2 
89 

Name 

James (Jim) Wright 

Hayden Eade 

Richard Colburn 

Bruce Domeck 

Charles Duncan 

Laps 

22 

22 

20 

17 

7 

Best Tm 

1:11.712 

1:12.464 

1:18.881 

1:36.961 

1:19.119 

Hometown 

Wildwood MO 

Barrington IL 

Northbrook IL 

Louisville KY 

Cottage Grove WI 

Region 

STL 

CHI 

CIN 

KYR 

BVR 

MemberNo 

56962 

532162 

3094 

148999 

211466 

Make-Model 

1990 Swift DB-4 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 

2009 Nostendo 1 

oselot mk 6 a 

1990 Lola T90/90 

Tag 

S 

Sponsor 

Sunshine Metals 

unique automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 27:43.984 
Posted 2:16 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 2:15:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.574 

Avg. Speed 

92.813 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.712 

Best Speed 

97.892 

Best Lap by 

30 - James (Jim) Wright 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 1=ASR P1/2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/S/X CFC 

Sat Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:13:14 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 13:10 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

2 

19 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 
8 

17 
00 
49 

3 
74 
15 

5 
21 
06 

6 
29 
24 
16 
75 

0 
31 
23 
38 
05 
85 

Name 

Simon Gamble 

Gian Buffomante 

Dean Cunningham 

Scott Barr 

Benjamin Anderson 

Connor Sanda 

Rick Bartuska 

Jason Kubasak 

Steve DeRoche 

Robert Lojkovic 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Yahn 

Ken Peterson 

Mark Fogarty 

Scott Sanda 

Matt Beale 

Andrew Wisniewski 

James Offutt 

Chris Buccola 

John O'Keefe 

Caleb Roethel 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

11 

Best Tm 

1:15.827 

1:16.851 

1:16.729 

1:17.136 

1:17.340 

1:17.336 

1:17.299 

1:17.322 

1:17.263 

1:17.991 

1:17.418 

1:18.234 

1:17.573 

1:18.777 

1:19.386 

1:18.751 

1:17.459 

1:20.791 

1:21.102 

1:20.832 

1:18.897 

Hometown 

Lake Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Ramsey MN 

Western Springs IL 

Barrington IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Winnetka IL 

Lisle IL 

HARTFORD WI 

LaCrosse WI 

Appleton WI 

Western Springs IL 

long grove IL 

Ingleside IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Skokie IL 

Danville IN 

West Bend WI 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GuCo 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

Milw 

MemberNo 

697220 

685924 

458463 

515144 

483660 

215450_4 

314816_1 

473196 

609567 

322887_1 

337818 

135501_1 

634533 

371059 

215450_1 

491857 

539575 

257483 

58622_3 

724726 

722514 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen3 

Tag Sponsor 

Buffomante Racing / Wilwood / Capaldi Racing 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

90racing.com / Makt Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Consumelz.com 

Mako Networks 

Orr Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Safe-T-Alert | SRG Autosport 

Cream City Chaos 

Elite Autosport 

N/A 

GBM Racing / Elite Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:20.843 
Posted 2:56 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 2:55:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.211 

Avg. Speed 

90.802 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.827 

Best Speed 

92.579 

Best Lap by 

8 - Simon Gamble 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 2=SRF3 SRF SR 

Sat Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:54:07 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 14:00 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

CFF 

No. 
21 

8 
28 

33 
44 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Nathan Steinke 

William B Cobb 

Ethan Alexander 

Rod Lopez 

Laps 

22 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:13.989 

1:21.606 

1:23.966 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Louisville KY 

Cambridge WI 

Grafton WI 

Arlington Heights IL 

Region 

BVR 

KYR 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

MemberNo 

499339 

439550 

254308_1 

672010 

668321 

Make-Model 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

1976 Lola T342 

2006 CNB CNB Milton Bana 

2008 red devil 

Lola T540 

Tag Sponsor 

Millennium Forms Two Dogg 

Clueless Racing 

SISU capitalDonnett bay construction ALEXANDERS MOTORSPORTS 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 27:57.759 
Posted 3:37 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 3:37:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

92.051 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.989 

Best Speed 

94.879 

Best Lap by 

21 - Tazio Stefanelli 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 3=FF CFF FST FV F6 

Sat Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:36:16 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 14:45 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

B-Spec 

T3 

B-Spec 

ITJ 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITS 

ITR 

ITB 

T2 

No. 
73 
58 
98 

121 
57 
43 

134 
92 
89 

113 
137 

22 
105 

82 
48 
25 
03 

3 
7 

13 
06 

Name 

John LoGiudice 

Austin Pearce 

Bruce Bannister 

Callahan Kohls 

Steven Kohls 

Bruce Allen 

Eric Chang 

John Haluska 

Patrick McCarthy 

Ryan Fant 

Rob Conners 

Ian Cameron 

Austin Boynton 

Olivia Hammac 

Dean Craft 

James Hugger 

Bradley Wittlief 

Kurt Rotman 

Mike Stevens 

Ray Elliott 

Robbie Egeland 

Laps 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

1:18.663 

1:23.226 

1:23.310 

1:21.364 

1:23.828 

1:24.349 

1:25.713 

1:26.204 

1:25.546 

1:25.801 

1:28.841 

1:26.013 

1:30.004 

1:20.237 

1:30.492 

1:31.706 

1:38.509 

1:24.625 

1:41.894 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Geneseo IL 

Novi MI 

Elm Grove WI 

Elm Grove WI 

Waconia MN 

green bay WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Mokena IL 

CHICAGO IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Madison WI 

appleton WI 

Taylorville IL 

Hartville OH 

Woodstock IL 

Elgin IL 

Dorr MI 

Fulton MO 

Wheaton IL 

Barrington IL 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

SBR 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

MemberNo 

423869 

680764 

413544 

534025 

454661 

671991 

671753 

501973 

631750 

635340 

470923 

699393 

522490 

488758 

686472 

673721 

685190 

533424 

514523 

352372 

611207 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2001 Porsche Boxster S 

2015 Honda Fit 

2014 Audi TT 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

2015 Ford Fiesta 

2012 Chevrolet Sonic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Ford Mustang gt 

1984 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

Tag 

T 

T 

T 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Hale Printing 

Advanced Autosports 

Dad's Wallet 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Iowa Realty 

Race Untamed 

Premier Apparel Micros Worklshop 

fox valley sports car club 

Hugger Racing 

Turn 5 Motorsports/Olin Auto Service 

pfm racing 

Team Egeland Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Cars 89 and 121 do not have working transponders, scored with photocells when available. 
New Track Record (1:20.237) for ITJ by Olivia Hammac. 
New Track Record (1:18.663) for T3 by John LoGiudice. 
Race Duration 29:27.124 
Posted 4:39 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 4:38:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.396 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.663 

Best Speed 

89.241 

Best Lap by 

73 - John LoGiudice 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 4=T2-4, B/C-Spec ITA/B/C ITJ/R/S SMG/T/X S944 

Sat Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:18:00 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 15:30 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

ITE1 

ITE1 

AS 

SPO 

No. 
70 

5 
10 
18 
79 

167 
15 

110 
41 
17 
21 

3 
66 

Name 

Brian Garcia 

Brian Jankuski 

Jason Pearce 

Paul Musschoot 

Steven Greenhill 

Steve Leidholdt 

Kyle Gilbert 

David Henderson 

Tim Little 

James Murray 

Barry Borgschatz Jr 

Ross Wegge 

Keith Feldott 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:14.001 

1:15.399 

1:15.427 

1:17.245 

1:18.356 

1:20.310 

1:23.147 

1:25.997 

1:27.101 

1:29.968 

1:33.118 

1:23.046 

1:23.578 

Hometown 

St. Charles IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Geneseo IL 

Marengo IL 

libertyville IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Janesville WI 

Olivia MN 

Rosemount MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Pine Island MN 

River Falls WI 

Fennville MI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

MemberNo 

644431 

701969 

411428 

281155 

395672 

499128 

652187 

460916 

700435 

445895 

676400 

640494 

34782 

Make-Model 

2019 Dodge Challenger 

2013 Ford Mustang 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2003 BMW M3 

2021 Chevrolet Camaro/Howe GT2 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1990 Ford Muatang 

1993 Mazda RX-7 R1 

2000 Ford Mustang 

1992 Chevrolet Camaro RS 

1997 BMW M3 V8 

Tag Sponsor 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Me 

Bryant Commercial Group 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Blackhawk motors/ ELITE AUTOSPORTS 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Crosstown Real Estate 

B.J. Motorsports 

Tagi International 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:18.409 
Posted 5:09 Official 

Printed: 4/20/2024 5:07:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.572 

Avg. Speed 

90.932 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.001 

Best Speed 

94.864 

Best Lap by 

70 - Brian Garcia 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 5=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Sat Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:03:17 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 16:15 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

2 

19 

2 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

STU 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
142 

31 
58 

122 
98 
10 
57 
80 
43 
83 

143 
51 

113 
26 

134 
74 

189 
13 

148 
114 

34 
85 
08 
88 

121 
32 
87 

12 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Avery Stuckart 

Austin Pearce 

Austin Smith 

Bruce Bannister 

Matteo Azari 

Steven Kohls 

Samantha Silver 

Bruce Allen 

Evan Hameetman 

Mario Carini 

Kurt Rotman 

Ryan Fant 

Jacob Springer 

Eric Chang 

Cohen Craft 

Patrick McCarthy 

Rob May 

John Iwata 

Aaron Gorman 

Gerald Winston 

Randy Phillips 

Caleb Patrie (Ebben) 

Mike Hueholt 

Callahan Kohls 

Ben Minch 

Keith Mellen 

Keegan Bosch 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

17 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.383 

1:22.423 

1:22.557 

1:22.381 

1:22.931 

1:23.214 

1:24.175 

1:24.313 

1:24.219 

1:24.647 

1:24.112 

1:24.798 

1:25.289 

1:24.695 

1:25.000 

1:25.047 

1:25.014 

1:25.468 

1:27.020 

1:27.803 

1:23.803 

1:29.871 

1:22.934 

1:28.901 

1:22.765 

1:29.097 

1:37.297 

Hometown 

libertyville IL 

Hartland WI 

Geneseo IL 

Grafton WI 

Novi MI 

Chicago IL 

Elm Grove WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Waconia MN 

Algonquin IL 

Fox Point WI 

Dorr MI 

CHICAGO IL 

Mosinee WI 

green bay WI 

Pillager MN 

Mokena IL 

Waukesha WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Chicago IL 

West Chicago IL 

Waukesha WI 

Urbandale IA 

Elm Grove WI 

Amherst WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Franksville WI 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

SBR 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

MemberNo 

395683 

520475 

680764 

684476 

413544 

700768 

454661 

424412 

671991 

519293 

694580 

533424 

635340 

728677 

671753 

630240 

631750 

487741 

386296 

711563 

635191 

672154 

418749 

526039 

534025 

653420 

392538 

727361 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX-5 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Honda Civic Si 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Tag 

T 

T 

T 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Black Tie Racing 

Hale Printing 

Advanced Autosports 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Advanced Autosports 

Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Autosports 

Race Untamed 

May Motorsports 

Cindy Iwata / Advanced Autosports 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Urban Alarm Services 

Dad's Wallet 

Ben Minch Motorsports / Linda Mae's / Wepner Farms / Songbird Studios 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Switch Race Engines Race Factory 

Sorted on Laps

Cars 121 and 189 do not have working transponders, scored with photocells when available. 
Race Duration 31:35.938 
Posted 6:00 Official 
Car 148 had intermittnt missing transponder hits. The signal was normally good but sometimes missed. 

Printed: 4/20/2024 5:53:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward Mike Beaumia 

SOM Chair Paula Spencer 

24-DS-61833 and 24-R-61822 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.344 

Avg. Speed 

81.458 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.381 

Best Speed 

85.214 

Best Lap by 

122 - Austin Smith 

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem 
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% 

TRO / Brake o Meter awards
S Kettler S dunkmann L Ziegler J Bobek D Johnson

CENDIV Drivers School - Regional 

Grp 6=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPUSTL /U ITE2 

Sat Race Official 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:53:28 

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles 

4/20/2024 17:00 

CENDIV 
Drivers School
Double Divisional


